RECYCLE PROGRAM
FREE

Tin cans, glass jars, bottles, batteries,
plastic, and paper go in one recycling
bin.

PAPER

Newspaper, cardboard, books,
magazines, & computer paper are all
acceptable

Clean cardboard should be placed in a

separate recycling container.

PLASTIC

Please rinse out and crush containers
including milk, laundry detergent &
water bottles.

NO

Window glass Dishes
Light bulbs Ceramics
Plastic bags Toys
Lawn furniture Plant pots

www.bridgewaterma.org

July 1, 2025

RESIDENTIAL REFUSE & RECYCLING

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2025

SORRY WE CAN’T ACCEPT
e ABESTOS

e BRICKS

e CONCRETE

e CREOSOTE (railroad ties)

e DIRT - FILL/LOAM/SAND
e HAZARDOUS WASTE

e ROCKS

e STUMPS

No metal binders, plastic bags,
Styrofoam or food product containers
will be accepted.

RESIDENTIAL REFUSE & RECYCLING

Children under age 12
MUST remain in vehicle
while on the premises.

Speed Limit <5mph

BRIDGEWATER
TRANSFER STATION

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2025
HOURS OF OPERATION
MONDAY 9:00AM — 4:00PM
TUESDAY 9:00AM — 4:00PM
FRIDAY 9:00AM — 4:00PM

SATURDAY 7:00AM — 2:00PM
SUNDAY 8:00AM — 12:00PM
CLOSED
WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY
INCLEMENT WEATHER
(SEE TOWN OFFICE CLOSING)

RESIDENTIAL

REFUSE & RECYCLING
SUPERINTENDENT: RICK CONROY

1200 BEDFORD STREET

508-697-0903


http://www.bridgewaterma.org/

STICKERS & PUNCH CARDS
Are available for purchase at transfer
station.

MONEY ORDER / CHECKS
NO CASH

Stickers must be affixed to the driver’s side
back window of vehicle.

PUNCH CARDS
$20
$40

STICKERS
1-YEAR = $50.00
2-YEAR = $75.00

(AGE 65+ & RETIRED)
1-YEAR = $25.00
2-YEAR = $50.00

ADD’L (SAME HOUSEHOLD) = $15.00

1-DAY PASS = $15.00
PRICES LISTED AND FREE ITEMS
ARE FOR THOSE WITH VALID
STICKERS

RED CROSS / SALVATION ARMY

CONTAINERS ARE FOR CLOTHING

ONLY

HOUSEHOLD TRASH DISPOSAL

FEES

WWW.BRIDGEWATERMA.ORG

TRASH BAGS
UP TO 15LBS.

TRASH BARRELS
BICYCLE
LOVESEAT

- RECLINER

- POWER

- SLEEPER
COUCH

- RECLINER

- POWER

- SLEEPER
L SECTIONAL

- W/WEDGE
RECLINER
- POWER
SLEEPER

- WEDGE
CHAISE LOUNGE

SWIVEL ROCKER
(METAL BASE)
DEHUMIDIFIER

DISHWASHER
GAS GRILL
LAWN MOWER
MATTRESS
BOX SPRING

$2.00

$4.00/%6
$4.00
$40.00
$45.00
$50.00
$60.00
$50.00
$55.00
$65.00
$75.00
$60.00
$85.00
$65.00
$70.00
$80.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$12.00
$10.00

$6.00

$6.00
$50.00/$100
$10.00

1200 BEDFORD STREET

HOUSEHOLD TRASH DISPOSAL

FEES

MICROWAVE $6.00
REFRIGERATOR $25.00
(DOORS OFF)
SINKS $6.00
TV / COMPUTERS $12.00/$40
PROJECTOR $40.00
TOILETS $15.00
WASHER/DRYER $10.00
WATER HEATER $15.00/$20
WINDOW AC $12.00
CAR TIRES $8.00

- WITH RIM $10.00
CAR BATTERIES $6.00
PROPANE TANK $10.00
(20LB)
ALL LIQUIDS $2.00 PER

(USED MOTOR OIL /PAINT ~GALLON
— IN ORIGINAL OR 1
GALLON CONTAINERS)

ASPHALT SHINGLE  $10 BUNDLE
$30 SQUARE

PRICED BY TRANSFER STATION

SUPERINTENDENT

- CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS (MIN
$130)

- RUGS/CARPETS

- HEAVY METAL ITEMS

- OTHER FURNITURE

- LOOSE TRASH

WWW.BRIDGEWATERMA.ORG



http://www.bridgewaterma.org/
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