PAPER

Newspaper, cardboard, books, magazines, & computer paper are all acceptable

Clean cardboard should be placed in a separate recycling container.

PLASTIC

Please rinse out and crush containers including milk, laundry detergent & water bottles.

NO

Window glass Dishes Light bulbs Ceramics Plastic bags Toys

Lawn furniture Plant pots

www.bridgewaterma.org

July 1, 2025

RESIDENTIAL REFUSE & RECYCLING



EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2025

SORRY WE CAN'T ACCEPT

- **ABESTOS**
- **BRICKS**
- CONCRETE
- CREOSOTE (railroad ties)
- DIRT FILL/LOAM/SAND
- HAZARDOUS WASTE
- ROCKS
- STUMPS

No metal binders, plastic bags, Styrofoam or food product containers will be accepted.

Children under age 12 MUST remain in vehicle while on the premises.

Speed Limit <5mph



EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2025

HOURS OF OPERATION

MONDAY 9:00AM - 4:00PM TUESDAY 9:00AM - 4:00PM FRIDAY 9:00AM - 4:00PM

SATURDAY 7:00AM - 2:00PM SUNDAY 8:00AM - 12:00PM

CLOSED

WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY INCLEMENT WEATHER (SEE TOWN OFFICE CLOSING)

RESIDENTIAL **REFUSE & RECYCLING**

SUPERINTENDENT: RICK CONROY

1200 BEDFORD STREET

508-697-0903

STICKERS & PUNCH CARDS

Are available for purchase at transfer station.

MONEY ORDER / CHECKS NO CASH

Stickers must be affixed to the driver's side back window of vehicle.

PUNCH CARDS

\$20

\$40

STICKERS

1-YEAR = \$50.002-YEAR = \$75.00

(AGE 65+ & RETIRED)

1-YEAR = \$25.00 2-YEAR = \$50.00

ADD'L (SAME HOUSEHOLD) = \$15.00 1-DAY PASS = \$15.00

PRICES LISTED AND FREE ITEMS ARE FOR THOSE WITH VALID STICKERS

RED CROSS / SALVATION ARMY CONTAINERS ARE FOR CLOTHING ONLY

HOUSEHOLD TRASH DISPOSAL FEES

TRASH BAGS	\$2.00
UP TO 15LBS.	
TRASH BARRELS	\$4.00/\$6
BICYCLE	\$4.00
LOVESEAT	\$40.00
- RECLINER	\$45.00
- POWER	\$50.00
- SLEEPER	\$60.00
COUCH	\$50.00
- RECLINER	\$55.00
- POWER	\$65.00
- SLEEPER	\$75.00
L SECTIONAL	\$60.00
- W/WEDGE	\$85.00
- RECLINER	\$65.00
- POWER	\$70.00
- SLEEPER	\$80.00
- WEDGE	\$20.00
CHAISE LOUNGE	\$20.00
SWIVEL ROCKER	\$20.00
(METAL BASE)	
DEHUMIDIFIER	\$12.00
DISHWASHER	\$10.00
GAS GRILL	\$6.00
LAWN MOWER	\$6.00
MATTRESS	\$50.00/\$100
BOX SPRING	\$10.00

HOUSEHOLD TRASH DISPOSAL FEES

MICROWAVE	\$6.00
REFRIGERATOR	\$25.00
(DOORS OFF)	
SINKS	\$6.00
TV / COMPUTERS	\$12.00/\$40
PROJECTOR	\$40.00
TOILETS	\$15.00
WASHER/DRYER	\$10.00
WATER HEATER	\$15.00/\$20
WINDOW AC	\$12.00
CAR TIRES	\$8.00
- WITH RIM	\$10.00
CAR BATTERIES	\$6.00
PROPANE TANK (20LB)	\$10.00
ALL LIQUIDS	\$2.00 PER
(USED MOTOR OIL /PAINT – IN ORIGINAL OR 1 GALLON CONTAINERS)	GALLON
ASPHALT SHINGLE	\$10 BUNDLE
	\$30 SQUARE

PRICED BY TRANSFER STATION SUPERINTENDENT

- CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS (MIN \$130)
- RUGS/CARPETS
- HEAVY METAL ITEMS
- OTHER FURNITURE
- LOOSE TRASH